

SC. 265/19 (CIS 615/19)

Order No.

Dt. 11.08.2023

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira.

W/A against the accused person namely Kishan @ Kishon Lohar
not issued.

Issue the same.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case adjourned.

Fix 26.06.2024 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.
(In-Charge)

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.
(In-Charge)